Net asset position 2,197 926 1,270

27

JAYRIDE MARKET
CAPITALISATION

Market Capitalisation presented at
August 2021 post completion of
$11M Placement and SPP.

Shares and Options as issued at 30/06/2021 (plus receipt of capital from placement tranche 1, 2, and SPP)

Shares on issue (#) Market capitalisation and EV (AUD$)

Ordinary shares not escrowed 174,464,208 Market capitalisation (at $0.220 per share) $ 38,800,000

Ordinary shares under escrow (Employee Shares) 1,920,050 *1 Cash at 30/06/2020 (incl Placement Tranche 1) $ 3,042,000 *4

Total Shares on Issue 176,384,258 Cash from Placement Tranche 2 and SPP $ 8,250,000 *4

Debt from Convertible Note matures at 20/03/2022 $ (2,000,000) *2

Share Options on Issue (#) Net cash $ 9,292,000

Options from Convertible Note at $0.2625 expires at 20/03/2022 3,616,637 *2 Enterprise Value $ 29,508,000

Options from ESOP (Classes A, B, C, D and E) 9,375,702 *3

Total Options on Issue 12,992,339

Pro-forma Shares and Options (incl receipt of capital from placement tranche 1, 2, and SPP, fully diluted assuming Options exercise)

Shares on issue (#) Market capitalisation and EV (AUD$)

Ordinary shares 176,384,258 Market capitalisation (at $0.263 per share) $ 49,700,000

Shares issued on Options exercise 12,992,339 Cash at 30/06/2020 (incl Placement Tranche 1) $ 3,042,000

Total Shares on Issue after Options exercise 189,376,597 Cash from Placement Tranche 2 and SPP $ 8,250,000 *4

Repayment of Debt from Convertible Note $ (2,000,000) *2

Cash through conversion of Options from Convertible Note $ 950,000 *2

Cash through conversion of Options from ESOP $ 3,600,000 *3

Net Cash on fully diluted basis $ 13,842,000

Pro-forma section is illustrative only to show the effect of Options exercise if all Options are exercised Enterprise Value $ 35,858,000

*1 Shares under escrow are those issued under the Jayride Employee Share Scheme

*2 Options from Convertible Notes expire at 20 March 2022 with an exercise price of $0.2625. Debt from Convertible Notes matures on the same date. Debt has already been repaid post-balance date
*3 Employee Share Options (ESOP) inventive retention of leadership team members and key individual contributors. Options vest over 4-years as the team member remains with the company. Class A Options: 2,085,370 Options at